DESCRIPTION OF THE TRANSACTION, THE
   ENTITIES INVOLVED AND WHAT THIS
   PRO FORMA PRESENTATION SHOWS.

   GLAMIS GOLD LTD.

   PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   (UNAUDITED)

  (EXPRESSED IN THOUSANDS OF UNITED STATES DOLLARS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

   PRO FORMA
   GLAMIS GOLD LTD.   FRANCISCO GOLD CORP.   GLAMIS GOLD LTD.
   NINE MONTH PERIOD   SIX MONTH PERIOD   NINE MONTH PERIOD
   ENDED SEPTEMBER 30,   ENDED JUNE 30,   PRO FORMA   ENDED SEPTEMBER 30,
   2002   2002   ADJUSTMENTS   2002
   -------------------   --------------------   -----------   -------------------
   (note 1)   (note 2)

Edgar Filing: GLAMIS GOLD LTD - Form F-10

44

Revenues.....   $58,379   $   --   $   --   $58,379
Cost of production.....   30,150   --   --   30,150
   -------   -------   --------   -------
   28,229   --   --   28,229
Expenses:
  Depreciation and depletion...   12,508   31   --   12,539
  Reclamation.....   970   --   --   970
  General and administrative...   3,284   1,157   --   4,441
  Exploration.....   1,793   --   --   1,793
   -------   -------   --------   -------
   18,555   1,188   --   19,743
   -------   -------   --------   -------
Earnings (loss) from
  operations.....   9,674   (1,188)   --   8,486
Interest and other income
  (expense).....   917   824   (824)(d)   917
   -------   -------   --------   -------
Earnings (loss) before income
  taxes.....   10,591   (364)   (824)   9,403
Provision for income taxes.....   1,559   411   --   1,970
   -------   -------   --------   -------
Net earnings (loss).....   $ 9,032   $  (775)   $   (824)   $ 7,433
   =======   =======   ========   =======
Basic earnings per share (note
  3).....   $  0.10   $  0.07
   =======   =======

   See accompanying notes to pro forma combined financial statements.
   A-2

   GLAMIS GOLD LTD.

   PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   (UNAUDITED)

  (EXPRESSED IN THOUSANDS OF UNITED STATES DOLLARS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

   PRO FORMA
   GLAMIS GOLD LTD.   FRANCISCO GOLD CORP.   GLAMIS GOLD LTD.
   YEAR ENDED   YEAR ENDED   YEAR ENDED
   DECEMBER 31,   DECEMBER 31,   PRO FORMA   DECEMBER 31,
   2001   2001   ADJUSTMENTS   2001
   ----------------   --------------------   -----------   ----------------
   (note 1)   (note 2)

Revenues.....   $64,262   $  --   $   --   $64,262
Cost of production.....   40,452   --   --   40,452
   -------   -----   --------   -------
   23,810   --   --   23,810
Expenses:
  Depreciation and depletion.....   12,703   77   --   12,780
  Reclamation.....   1,240   --   --   1,240
  General and administrative.....   4,440   766   --   5,206
  Exploration.....   1,659   --   --   1,659
  Recovery of investments and
   properties.....   (1,336)   --   --   (1,336)
   -------   -----   --------   -------
   18,706   843   --   19,549

Edgar Filing: GLAMIS GOLD LTD - Form F-10

45

   -------   -----   --------   -------
Earnings (loss) from operations....   5,104   (843)   --   4,261
Interest and other income
  (expense).....   1,088   969   (969)(d)   1,088
Interest and amortization of
  financing costs.....   (6)   --   --   (6)
   -------   -----   --------   -------
Earnings before income taxes.....   6,186   126   (969)   5,343
Provision for income taxes.....   1,338   --   --   1,338
   -------   -----   --------   -------
Net earnings.....   $ 4,848   $ 126   $   (969)   $ 4,005
   =======   =====   ========   =======
Basic earnings per share (note
  3).....   $  0.07   $  0.04
   =======   =======

   See accompanying notes to pro forma combined financial statements.
   A-3

   GLAMIS GOLD LTD.

   NOTES TO PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

   (UNAUDITED)

[…]

SEPTEMBER 30, 2002

4.  DIFFERENCES BETWEEN CANADIAN AND UNITED STATES GENERALLY ACCEPTED ACCOUNTING
PRINCIPLES:

   The unaudited pro forma combined financial statements are prepared in
   accordance with Canadian generally accepted accounting principles ("Canadian
   GAAP"). Significant differences to accounting principles generally accepted
   in the United States ("US GAAP") are set forth below:

   Pro forma Combined Statement of Operations:

   PRO FORMA
   GLAMIS GOLD LTD.   FRANCISCO GOLD CORP.   GLAMIS GOLD LTD.
   NINE MONTH PERIOD   SIX MONTH PERIOD   NINE MONTH PERIOD
   ENDED SEPTEMBER 30,   ENDED JUNE 30,   PRO FORMA   ENDED SEPTEMBER 30,
   2002   2002   ADJUSTMENTS   2002
   -------------------   --------------------   -----------   -------------------

   Net earnings (loss)
   Canadian GAAP.....   $  9,032   $   (775)   $   (824)   $  7,433
   Adjustments:
   Income taxes (a).....   (800)   --   --   (800)
   Exploration costs (b).....   --   (1,210)   --   (1,210)
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   US GAAP.....   $  8,232   $ (1,985)   $   (824)   $  5,423
   ========   ========   ========   ========
   Basic and diluted earnings per
   share.....   $   0.09   $   0.05
   ========   ========

   Pro forma Combined Statement of Operations:

   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2001
   ------------------------------------------------
   PRO FORMA
   GLAMIS   FRANCISCO   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   --------   ---------   -----------   --------

   Net earnings (loss)
   Canadian GAAP.....  $  4,848   $   126   $   (969)   $  4,005
   Adjustments:
   Income taxes (a).....   (744)   --   --   (744)
   Exploration costs (b)   --   (2,345)   --   (2,345)
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   US GAAP.....  $  4,104   $ (2,219)   $   (969)   $   916
   ========   ========   ========   ========
   Basic and diluted earnings per share.....  $   0.06   $   0.01
   ========   ========

---------------

Edgar Filing: GLAMIS GOLD LTD - Form F-10

48

   (a)  Income taxes:

   At September 30, 2002 and for the nine-month periods ended September 30,
   2002 and 2001, and at December 31, 2001 and for the year then ended,
   accounting for income taxes under Canadian GAAP and United States GAAP is